Standard Inground Solar Reel #459346

MANUFACTURER'S LIMITED WARRANTY

2 Year

Thank you for your purchase from Millstream Distribution LLC.

The Millstream Standard Inground Solar Reel comes with a 2 year manufacturer's limited Warranty to the original purchaser. This limited Warranty covers manufacturer's defects during the first two years from date of sale.

The Warranty for the first 180 days from date of sale covers the full cost of replacement of the reel or the cost of replacement parts.

The Warranty for the remainder of the warranty period sale is pro-rated as follows:

YEAR /DAY	% OF REPLACEMENT COST OR REPLACEMENT PARTS COVERED BY MILLSTREAM			
	(Based on list price at time of warranty claim)			
181 st day to 365 th day	35%			
Second Year	10%			

Millstream Standard Inground Solar Reels that fail due to abuse, improper use or handling, alteration, wear and tear, accident or too much weight from an extra large solar covers are not covered under this Warranty. Millstream is not responsible for any labor charges, loss of water or any damages that may occur. The purchaser is responsible for all shipping and handling fees for the replacement of the Solar Reel and/or replacement parts covered by this Warranty.

This Warranty gives you specific legal rights. This Warranty provides the exclusive remedy for any damages, including direct, consequential, special or incidental loss or damage when a claim is made under this Warranty. You may have other rights, which may vary from state to state. For example, some states do not permit a limitation on direct, consequential, special or incidental loss or damage.

Warranty claims for this Standard Inground Solar Reel are handled directly with Millstream Distribution LLC. To make a Warranty claim, contact Customer Service at 1-800-253-4775.

Millstream Dist. LLC

532 Main St

Tonawanda, NY 14150

1-800-253-4775